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2000 State Representative in General Court 353



354 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000

Fifteenth

Essex

District

Methuen..
TOTALS.

Fifteenth

Essex

District

Methuen
Pet. 1

.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

TOTALS....

Democratic Primary

1,524
1,524

514
514

2,042
2,042

Republican



2000 State Representative in General Court 355

Sixteenth

Essex

District

LAWRENCE.
Methuen
TOTALS

Sixteenth

Essex

District

LAWRENCE
Wd. 1 Pet. 2 .

Wd. 2 Pet. 1

.

2.
3.
4.

Wd. 3 Pet. 1

.

2.

3.
4.

Wd. 4 Pet. 3 .

4.
Wd. 6 Pet. 3 .

Methuen
Pet. 2

TOTALS

Democratic Primary



356 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000

Seventeenth

Essex

District

Andover
LAWRENCE.
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

fc-S

a



2000 State Representative in General Court 357

First

Franklin

District

Athol
Chesterfield...

Conway
Deerfield
Leverett

Montague
New Salem ....

Sunderland....
Wendell
Whately

Williamsburg.
Worthington...
TOTALS

First

Franklin

District

Athol
Pet. 1

2

3

Chesterfield...

Conway
Deerfield
Leverett

Montague
Pet. 1

2
3
4
5
6

New Salem ....

Sunderland....
Wendell
Whately
Williamsburg.

Worthington...
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

So

o s

93
13

40
44
32

152
9

33
10
33

49
27

535

State Election

22



358 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000

Second

Franklin

District

Bemardston.
Colrain
Erving
Gill

Greenfield

Heath
Leyden
Northfield
Orange
Royalston

Warwick
TOTALS

Second

Franklin

District

Bemardston.
Colrain
Erving
Gil!

Greenfield
Pet. 1...

2...

3...

4...

5...

6...

1 ...

8...

9...

Heath
Leyden
Northfield....

Orange
Pet. 1...

2...

Royalston
Pet. 1 ...

2...

Warwick
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

23
365

State Election

m2

u a B

goQ

674
558
650

704
918
679
849
752
656
650
486
626

292
308

1,179

1,175
1,178

274
128

320
13,954

13
20
15
20
7

15
14
10
12

164

172
133
114
131

126
188
128
139
112
92
115
104
125

81
89

336

294
259

96
47

73
2,954

23
399

Republican Primary



2000 State Representative in General Court 359

First

Hampden
District

Belchertown
Brimfield
East Brookfield
Holland
Palmer

Sturbridge
Ware
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

.



360 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000

Second

Hampden
District

East Longmeadow.
Hampden
Longmeadow
Monson
SPRINGFIELD

Wales
TOTALS

Second

Hampden
District

East Longmeadow
Pet. 2

3

Hampden
Longmeadow

Pet. A
B
C
D
E

Monson
Pet. 1

2

SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 6 Pet. B ....

Wales
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

24

203
30

233
84
52

36
638

203
31

239
90
55

44
662

Republican



2000 State Representative in General Court 361

Third

Hampden
District

Agawam....
Blandford..
Granville...

Russell
Southwick.

Tolland
TOTALS...

Third

Hampden
District

Agawam
Pet. 1

.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Blandford...

Granville....

Russell
Southwick

Pet. 1

.

2.

Tolland
TOTALS....

Democratic



362 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000



2000 State Representative in General Court 363

Fifth

Hampden
District

HOLYOKE.
TOTALS....

Fifth

Hampden
District

HOLYOKE
Wd. 1 Pet. A

.

B.
Wd. 2Pct. A.

B,
Wd. 3Pct. B.
Wd. 4Pct. A.

B.
Wd. 5Pct. A.
Wd. 6Pct. A.

B.
Wd. 7 Pet. A

.

B.
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

o>- — j~ n



364 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000

Sixth

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
HOLYOKE
West Springfield

.

TOTALS

Sixth

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
Wd. 3 Pet. C .

HOLYOKE
Wd. 3 Pet. A

.

Wd. 5 Pet. B .

West Springfield
Pet. 1

2

3
4
5
6
7

8
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

57 o
n

51
287
403
741

9
134
77

220

State Election

o

184

306
352

253
308
590
540
817
852
892
390

5,484

507

762
795

446
577
915
911

1,094
1,057
1,155
685

8,904

29

62
422
480
964

Republican Primary
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366 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000



2000 State Representative in General Court 367

Ninth

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
SPRINGFIELD ,

TOTALS

Ninth

Hampden
District

CHICOPEE
Wd. 2Pct.A.

B.
Wd. 4 Pet. B .

Wd. 5 Pet. A

.

B.
C.

SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 2 Pet. A

.

B.
C.
D.
E.
F.
G.
H.

Wd. 8 Pet. A

.

D.
TOTALS

Democratic



368 State Representative in General Court

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

2000

Tenth

Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD
TOTALS ,

Tenth

Hampden
District

SPRINGFIELD
Wd. 1 Pet. A

.

B.
C.
D.
E.
F.
G.
H.

Wd. 3 Pet. B .

C.
D.
F.
H.

Wd. 6 Pet. A

.

E.
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

£•§


